Service and Parts Manual
Directional Valve Group
ECO 80
Revision history Table of revisions
Date Changed Rev
December 2019 First edition 0101

32 | © Danfoss | December 2019 AX327462277301en-000101
ECO 80 set of seals
Type Code number Letter
EVP Module 11177669 A
EVP with facilities for EVPX Module 11177670 B
EVB, Low & High body Module 11177712 C
EVT For ECO 80 wit 7 work sections: EVB
80
11178489 D
EVBS, Mechanical spools Module 11177715 E
EVM Module 11177716 F
EVHC/O and EVH Module 11177718 G
EVC Module 11187093 H
Description Letter
A B C D E F G H
O-ring Ø 11.0 x 2.0 1 1 - - - - - -
O-ring Ø 15.3 x 2.4 (NBR D-90) 2 2 - - - - - -
O-ring Ø 11.89 x 1.98 (NBR D-90) 2 1 - - - - - -
O-ring Ø 1.98 x 11.89 (NBR D-90) - 1 - - - - - -
Plug 7/16-20 UNF-2A - 1 - - - - - -
O-ring Ø 16.36 x 2.21 (NBR D-90) - - 1 - - - - -
O-ring Ø 15.6 x 1.78 - - 2 - - - - -
O-ring Ø 7.65 x 1.78 (NBR D-90) - - 2 - - - - -
O-ring Ø 2.5 x 11 (NBR D-90) - - - 24 - - - -
O-ring Ø 2 x 5 (NBR D-70) - 1 - 16 - - - -
O-ring Ø 2.62 x 15.54 (Viton) - 1 - 16 - - - -
O-ring Ø 2.62 x 15.54 (NBR D-70) - - - - 2 - - -
Backup - - - - 2 - - -
Seal nut - - - - - 2 - -
Screw M5 x 16 (12.9) - - - - - 4 4 4
Profile O-ring - - - - - 1 - -
Profile ring - - - - - - 2 -
Profile ring - - - - - - 2 -
O-ring Ø 20.35 x 1.78 (NBR D-70) - - - - - - 1 -
O-ring Ø 41 x 1.78 (NBR D-70) - - - - - - - 1
O-ring Ø 3.68 x 1.78 (NBR D-70) - - - - - - - 1
Service and Parts Manual
Directional Valve Group ECO 80
Service parts
© Danfoss | December 2019 AX327462277301en-000101 | 33
Danfoss Power Solutions is a global manufacturer and supplier of high-quality hydraulic and
electric components. We specialize in providing state-of-the-art technology and solutions
that excel in the harsh operating conditions of the mobile off-highway market as well as the
marine sector. Building on our extensive applications expertise, we work closely with you to
ensure exceptional performance for a broad range of applications. We help you and other
customers around the world speed up system development, reduce costs and bring vehicles
and vessels to market faster.
Danfoss Power Solutions – your strongest partner in mobile hydraulics and mobile
electrification.
Go to www.danfoss.com for further product information.
We offer you expert worldwide support for ensuring the best possible solutions for
outstanding performance. And with an extensive network of Global Service Partners, we also
provide you with comprehensive global service for all of our components.
Local address:
Danfoss
Power Solutions GmbH & Co. OHG
Krokamp 35
D-24539 Neumünster, Germany
Phone: +49 4321 871 0
Danfoss
Power Solutions ApS
Nordborgvej 81
DK-6430 Nordborg, Denmark
Phone: +45 7488 2222
Danfoss
Power Solutions (US) Company
2800 East 13th Street
Ames, IA 50010, USA
Phone: +1 515 239 6000